
 

CURRICULUM MAP 
DEGREE AUDIT & ADVISING CHART 

MASTER OF ARTS IN COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY – 60 CREDITS 

(LICENSED MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR) 

 

 

STUDENT NAME:  

 

Course Number 13 CORE COURSES (39 credits) Credit Semester 

1. PSY 606 Psychopathology 3  
2. PSY 622 Counseling Theories 3  
3. PSY 632 Group Process 3  
4. PSY 626 Psychological Testing and Appraisal 3  
5. PSY 643 Marriage and Family Therapy 3  
6. PSY 646 Lifespan Development 3  
7. PSY 707 Cognitive Behavioral Therapy 3  
8. PSY 710 Research Methods 3  
9. PSY 722 Advanced Counseling and Psychotherapy  3  
10. PSY 724 Clinical Skills (prerequisite: PSY 606) 3  
11. PSY 736 Multicultural Counseling 3  
12. PSY 760 Professional Ethics and Orientation 3  
13. PSY 892 Thesis 3  

              

Course Number 4 FIELD PLACEMENT COURSES (9 credits) Credits Semester Taken 
1. PSY 814 Practicum Seminar  3  
2. PSY 900 Comprehensive Exam (taken alongside PSY 814) 0  
3. PSY 815 Internship Seminar 1 3  
4. PSY 816 Internship Seminar 2 3  

 

Course Number 4 ELECTIVE COURSES (12 credits) Credits Semester Taken 
1.   3  
2.   3  
3.   3  
4.   3  

 

Examples of Elective Courses: 

PSY 639 Positive Psychology, PSY 650 Mindfulness Therapy, PSY 743 Psychological Trauma,  

PSY 746 Human Sexuality, PSY 726 Alcoholism Manifestation, PSY 727 Substance Use Counseling,  

PSY 764 Forensic Psychology, PSY 680 Telehealth, PSY 675 Vocational Counseling  

  



 

 

Sample #2 of Full-Time Student Schedule (Two-Year Plan) 

First Year (36 credits) 

Fall Semester (12 credits) 

• PSY 606 Psychopathology 

• PSY 622 Counseling Theory 

• PSY 646 Lifespan Development 

• PSY 626 Psychological Testing   

Spring Semester (12 credits) 

• PSY 724 Clinical Skills 

• PSY 632 Group Process 

• PSY 736 Multicultural Counseling 

• PSY 760 Professional Ethics & Orientation  

Summer I Semester (6 credits) 

• PSY 722 Advanced Counseling 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course 

 

Summer II Semester (6 credits) 

• PSY 814 Practicum Seminar 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course  

• PSY 900 Comprehensive Exam (0 credits) 

Second Year (24 credits) 

Fall Semester (12 credits) 

• PSY 815 Internship Seminar I 

• PSY 710 Research Design 

• PSY 643 Marriage & Family Therapy 

• PSY 707 Cognitive Behavioral Therapy 

Spring Semester (12 credits) 

• PSY 816 Internship Seminar II 

• PSY 892 Master’s Thesis 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course 

 

Sample #2 of Full-Time Student Schedule (Three-Year Plan) 

First Year (24 credits) 

Fall Semester (9 credits) 

• PSY 606 Psychopathology 

• PSY 622 Counseling Theory 

• PSY 646 Lifespan Development 

Spring Semester (9 credits) 

• PSY 632 Group Process 

• PSY 736 Multicultural Counseling 

• PSY 760 Professional Ethics & Orientation 

Summer I Semester (3 credits) 

• PSY 722 Advanced Counseling 

Summer II Semester (3 credits) 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course  

Second Year (24 credits) 

Fall Semester (12 credits) 

• PSY 626 Psychological Testing  

• PSY 643 Marriage & Family Therapy 

• PSY 707 Cognitive Behavioral Therapy 

Spring Semester (12 credits) 

• PSY 724 Clinical Skills 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course 

Summer I Semester (3 credits) 

• Elective* or Remaining Required Course 

 

Summer II Semester (6 credits) 

• PSY 814 Practicum Seminar 

• PSY 900 Comprehensive Exam (0 credits) 

Third Year (12 credits) 

Fall Semester (6 credits) 

• PSY 815 Internship Seminar I 

• PSY 710 Research Design 

Spring Semester (6 credits) 

• PSY 816 Internship Seminar II 

• PSY 892 Thesis  
 

*Elective Courses run once every academic year (or on alternating years) depending on student need.   


